
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/07/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
16-0428-S1

Title
Heart of Los Angeles Youth, Incorporated (HOLA) / Arts Enrichment and Recreation Center /
Supplemental Agreement

Last Change Date Expiration Date
05/09/2017 05/05/2019

Reference Numbers
Agreement: C-127724,L.A. for Kids Steering Committee Report: 0220-03145-0302,Related Council
File: 19-0616

Initiated by
L.A. for Kids Steering Committee

Action History for Council File 16-0428-S1
Date Activity
05/09/2017 Council action final. 
05/05/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
05/01/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on May 5, 2017. 
05/01/2017 Arts, Parks, and River Committee approved item(s) . 
04/27/2017 Arts, Parks, and River Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on May 1,

2017. 
04/05/2017 L.A. for Kids Steering Committee document(s) referred to Arts, Parks, and River

Committee. 
04/05/2017 Document(s) submitted by L.A. for Kids Steering Committee, as follows:

L.A. for Kids Steering Committee report 0220-03145-0302, dated April 5, 2017,
relative to authorizing Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to Proposition K Grant
Agreement No. C-127724 between the Department of Recreation and Parks and the
Heart of Los Angeles Youth, Incorporated to extend the deadline for executing the
lease agreement to December 31, 2017. 

Tuesday, May 07, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=16-0428-S1
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=16-0428-S1

